## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	lame	Execution Date			
Raymond G. GALLAGHER				10/11/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	TECHNOFO	TECHNOFORM CAPRANO UND BRUNNHOFER GMBH & CO. KG					
Street Address:	OSTRING 4						
City:		34277 FULDABRUCK					
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	34277						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property T	уре		Number				
Application Number: 12838		12838	753				
Fax Number:	(216)502 5000						
Phone:	216-592-5000						
Email:	216-592-5000 patents@tuckerellis.com						
Correspondence will L via US Mail.	be sent to the	e-mail a	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	ent O			
Correspondent Name	: Tucker	Ellis LL	P				
Address Line 1:	925 Euclid Avenue						
Address Line 2:	Suite 1150						
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			010356/000016				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MICHAEL E. HUDZINSKI				
Total Attachments: 3 source=010356-000016_Assignment#page1.tif source=010356-000016_Assignment#page2.tif source=010356-000016_Assignment#page3.tif							
501917118			REEL:	028190 FRAME: 0602			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Name: Raymond G. GALLAGHER Address: 9237 Wedgewood Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15239 Citizenship: USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE:	Name:	Technoform Caprano und Brunnhofer GmbH & Co. KG	
	Principal Place of Business:	Ostring 4 34277 Fuldabrück GERMANY	
	Corporation of:	Germany	

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## SPACER ARRANGEMENT WITH FUSABLE CONNECTOR FOR INSULATING GLASS UNITS

and which is found in (37 C.F.R.§ 3.21)

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/704,508 filed on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2005; and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/716,018 filed on the 9<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2005.

PATENT REEL: 028190 FRAME: 0603 To comply with 37 C.R.F. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, we, as ASSIGNOR(S) signing below, hereby authorize and request our attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.

U.S. Application No. 11/461,594, filed on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2006.

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this agreement.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all paper, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

2

Signed at Moncoe	eville,	PA	on this <u> </u>
$\bigcirc$ (	(City)	(State)	(Day)
, 2006. (Month)			
		Raymon	und G. GALLAGHER
STATE OF PR	) ):SS		
COUNTY OF AGH	)		

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named **Raymond G. GALLAGHER** to me personally known, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his/her free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this *H* day of .\_\_\_\_, 2006.

Z Mont mm A.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA



Member Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

**RECORDED: 05/10/2012** 

(Seal)

3